Ex' EP:: RESS

MINI [ROAL RUNNER (I
JUNIOR KIT




Servo Installation /%
3. Install the servo. (%\ |

1. Cut the Servo Ear Off. 2. Stick the double-faced tape
at the bottom of the servo. l

=

-01-




MINI ROAD RUNNER (I

FEATURES: SPECIFICATIONS:

- Turnbuckle camber/ caster link system Chassis length : 283 mm

- High efficiency 2 belt driven 4WD drive system Gross weight  : 523g (Junior Kkit)

- Low C.G. structure 515g (Pro kit)

- 32 Tooth differential pulley Width : 160 mm

- Damper with tunable spring strength Wheel base : 203 - 210 mm

- High performance full ball bearing Motor gear ratio : 3.605 - 13.657

- 64 pitch spur delrin gear Camber . Front/ Rear

- Alloy motor mount Caster : Front

- Drive ratio: 2.133 Toe-in/out . Front/ Rear
Roll-bar . Front/ Rear
Down-stop . Front/ Rear

OPTION PARTS:

INCLUDED ONLY IN MRR2 PRO KIT

XP07-006V2 : Aluminum front knuckle

XP0O7-007V2 : Aluminum rear knuckle (2°Ctoe-in)
XP07-008V3 : Carbon fiber 3.0mm thick front damper tower
XP07-009V3 : Carbon fiber 3.0mm thick rear damper tower
XP07-025V3 : Carbon fiber 2.0mm upper deck
XP07-026V3 : Carbon fiber 2.0mm thick body chassis
XP07-027V2 : Aluminum front/rear bulk box

XP07-042V2 : Alloy ball bearing steering saver set

NOT INCLUDED IN MRR2 PRO / JUNIOR KIT

- Body shell
- Radio system (transmitter and receiver)
- Steering servo

- Electric speed controller

- Sub-C battery (6 cells 7.2V)
- Charger

- Motor

-02-



FPOON T WX

Ekb-10d%

dL0L LMY X _ _ 21645V
L-ZAFLOd-YdX
AZAPLOD Y dY
0908584-vdX |
CLESSYdxX
0LZNId-vd¥X || i “©
T I} . _ ” m
ZL1-20d% <
EAGL0-0d ¥ ™ | g
Flardd-vdx
D9RSSHdYd™ m
: L EePME-Ydx
FLEFED X
COONT-dX- &
eL0-L0dX

Alquiassy juo.

b LOFE ST
ZLL-L0dX
Zhh-20dX Oy
dZAL00-L0dX 4
FOLSINHE- VX 97 %
I . P 0ZEHS-vdX
-10d% N P
> &
POBPEL-YdX A2 ‘
EGENId-WdX | : [
/ ,, 020-L0dX
! b0 L SNHE- X OLEMS-YdX , Ay
118
! 90EUS VX e
dd Z0-20dX T d610-L0dX
. P LOLNHE- X
- _ R ZhE4S- T
800~20dX m_ .ﬁ. g P18PESYdX |
BLESTL-WdX = s o
: RN dZALO0-L0dX n“.u
A 090858 4-Yd¥
_ y POLSWHE- VX
FABS0-L0dX i -
: ZLESSVAX
: PSLOLINEE-YdX ] y e d900-20dX
o i S
o L: POLSNEE-Y X
BOEHS-Vd -
)i %res31vax F N
! clapNg-vdy | LHESNETVAX
| ZaPNE-Y ¥ . POSFE 4K
0885884-wdy  dLclni0dX ZLL-L0dX
GLESS-VdX -
) .. . AZAFLOD-YdX
dZNEZO-1 0 Ny xn.mw, ] da0 k-4 0dX EASLO-/0dX I
i £ S 9LEPNE-YdX
T EDESS WX
BLESILWaX ' 0LZNId-VdX
L ZBFNE-YdX L -
N_.._..nh_”__u_u_n ._...__-q _..N________._..._._._Un_...__"._...u_.x.
OLEYS WX FOONT-7d %

chl-L0dX



¢LL-L0dX

FOON 1"¥dX

di0LLM-YdX

ACNAFLOAYdX

AlqQuiassy Jeday

L00YI-WdX
ZLL-20dX 8LEINI-WdX
POLSINHE-YdX 718pE4-YdX
POLSINHE-YdX
dZAZ00-L0dX P ——
LZNId-Y -
HIGESCREl Z1ESSYdX -~ S1BPNE-YdX
LELOAYAX o .
L00Y-YdX 80£SS-VdX
/e GL8PNE-YdX
SIEOn e § FlErdd-vdx PI0-20dX
¥ 18Pa4-VdX __ : & d1Z0-10dX
- FAB90-L0dX
EGENId-YdX :
EAGLO-L0dX SI8rNE-VdX
_. == AF BOESS-YdX
Z1L-L0dX F18Fa4-vdX
e GLBPNE-YdX
A ZLESS-VdX
d6L0-L0dX L O0MT WX
= SLEINI- WX
dZAZ00-LOX
% ZLL-L0dX 1 8FE4-vdX
s e /
“ L i o . N FOLSINEE-Vd X
* .W.____.__m _...DI...HD._H—..K. F. ._ "...L_.f
s roOLGNHEYdX T il Zh1-20d¥X
L oeusVdX - - voodEvaX
s £ egenidvdx :
. d/00-L0dX
. v 1884V dX
=/ gz084vdX < ¢h> codx
el .
_— OLeMId"YdX
P 3 ] B00-L0dX
w | : L-ZAPLDdYdX
& 020-20dX 27
Z11-20dX
0ZEUS-WdX

_04-

AZAR O VAKX

dL0L LMY dX

FOONT-YdX



|

ELE P

A XP07-020-SB

ol 55“1.”. -
XPOT-020-SA— € A\ XPA-DMP1232
. .
L) XPO7-020-SA RN
N XPA-SGO018
. XPA-DS020v29 |
~ XPA-OR18028V2 XPA-DS020V25
XP07-020-SA XPA-DS020V29 Damper Assembly
XPA-DS0014
.a"'l;‘\-
XPA-DS0016V2
XPA-020-SB
7 Spur Gear Pulley Assembly
XPA-BRMFO483 ") _:_e,-‘
XPO7-044V4 P/
XPOT-044d
e/ G- XPA-SF308
i, KPA-64101 O
i KPOT-044\4 .d._f'..'-' . ¥PA-BRMFOLBER
XPASREP225 APA-BADD1(BPCS)
iy XPOT-044V4
XPOT-D6S-TV2 :
XPA-SF308
YPA-ERDDZ
XPOT-069V4-SA XPOT-013-4
*POT-069-5 y XPO7-013 '
§ A XPO7-112
XPA-BADDZ(10PCS) ._;,:f’/"l I
XPOT-069P-3V3
XPA-BRMSE25
X EOT-069F-3V3
¥XPA-BHOO4
¥ PO7-0558-5
. - XPOT-068V4-5A
Ball Differential Assembly N
XPA-SG030
XPOT-069P-8
XPA-LNGO1

_05-



DDDDDDGDG) (_DDDGDGDDD

-

L i
000000000 ) (000000000

NJ@

il v
bl B S
o o [ [ -

A. 10-Spoke Wheet Set For 1/10 Mini (4pcs)
Rubber Tire Set For 1/10 Mini (4pcs)
4 x 10 x 1mm Washer (8pcs)

B. Servo Saver Set
(H- Hi-tech / F-Futaba / K Sanwa & KO)
Tie-Rod (24mm) (1pc)
Tie-Rod (32mm) (1pc)
@4.8 Pillow Ball (L/7mm) (4pcs)
@4.8 Ball End (L/15mm) (4pcs)
3 x 10mm Button Hex Head Screw (4pcs)

C. Front / Rear Body Mount Set
Body Clips (10pcs)
M3 x 5.5mm Nut (4pcs)
3 x 8mm Button Hex Head Screw (4pcs)

D. Magic Tape For Battery Pack
2 x 26.5mm Pin (4pcs)
2 x 70mm Pin (1pc)
3 x 5mm Countersink Cross Head Screw (10pcs)
M3 x 5mm Nut (10pcs)

(NOT IN SCALE)
E. Damper (4pcs)

©@4.8 Pillow Ball (L/11.6mm) (4pcs)
M3 x 5.5mm Nut (4pcs)
3 x 25mm Button Hex Head Screw (4pcs)

F. FRP Front Shock Tower (2pcs)
FRP Rear Shock Tower (1pc)

G. Light Weight Antenna Holder
Antenna Pipe (1pc)
3 x 6mm Button Hex Head Screw (3pcs)
Mini Hex Wrench (Size: 1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm) (3pcs)

-06-



MRR2 OPTION PARTS

g i

9.

XPO7-001V2P XP07-002V2P XPO07-006P XP07-006V2
Front Suspension Rear Suspension Front Knuckle Set Alloy Front Knuckle Set
Lower Arm Set Lower Arm Set
l ﬁ
g ¥
XPO7-007P . XPO7-007V2 XPO7-007V3 . XP07-008
Rear Knuckle(Toe In 0 C) Alum. Rear Knuckle(Toe In 2 C) Alum. Rear Knuckle(Toe In 3 C) FRP Front Shock Tower

XPOT-008Vv2
Full Carbon Front
Shock Tower

XPO7-008V3

Carbon Fiber 3.0mm
Front Shock Tower

XP07-009
FRP Rear Shock Tower

XPO07-009V2
Full Carbon Rear Shock
Tower

<

XPO7-009V3
Carbon Fiber 3.0mm Rear
Shock Tower

XP07-013

Alloy Motor Mount

XPO7-013-4
Spur Gear Shaft

XP07-015
Universal Drive Shaft
(L/47.5mm)

T

XP07-015V3
Universal Drive Shaft
(L/46mm)

XP07-019P

Front/Rear Suspension Mount

(Toe In 0°C)

XPO07-019P-3
Foam Bumper

XPO7-0195A
Foam Bumper Mount

88é

388

- -

‘ .

335

XP07-020
Alloy 55mm Damper Set

XPA-020-SA
XP07-020 Part A

XP07-020-SB
XP07-020 PartB

XPO7-021
Battery Mount Set

XP07-021V2

Magic Tape For Battery Pack

XPO07-023P
Servo Saver Set

XPO7-023V2P
Servo Saver Set

-07-

XP07-024P
Front/Rear Body Mount Set



N

p

XP07-025
FRP Upper Deck

XPO7-025V2
Full Carbon Upper Deck

XP07-026V2
Full Carbon Chassis

XP07-026V3
Carbon Fiber 2.0mm Body Chassis

XP07-042

Alloy Ball Bearing Steering
Saver Set for Pro Kit

XP07-044V4
Alloy Spur Gear Pulley
W/Plastic Washer

XP07-042V2
Alloy Ball Bearing Steering Saver
Set for Pro Kit Version 2.1 only

o B>

XP07-P044V5
Spur Gear Pulley W/Washer

XP07-025V3

Carbon Fiber 2.0mm Upper Deck

XP07-026
FRP Chassis

N

XPO7-027P
Front & Rear Bulk

XP07-027V2
Alloy Front & Rear Bulk

O0©

o0

XP07-044
Alloy Spur Gear Pulley

XPO7-044V3
Alloy Mid-Transmission Pulley

v

XPO7-047
Upper Deck Post

XP07-069
Light Weight Ball Differential Set

Uk

XP07-069V4 XP07-069P-3V3 XP07-069P-6 XP07-069P-8
Alloy Light Weight Ball 32TPulley Thrust Washer Nut Adapter
Differential Set
XPO07-069P-SA XPO07-069V4-SA XP07-069-5 XPO7-069-7

Front/Rear Diff. Joint (Set A)

Front/Rear Diff. Joint (Set A)

1/8 Ball Diff. Plate

©9O

1/16 Ball Diff. Plate

XP07-069-7V2
1/16 Ball Diff. Plate

XP07-073
Front Pulley Belt

-08-

XP07-074
Rear Pulley Belt

gm

i, A

XP07-080
Full Ball Head Set

Photos for reference only



MRR2 OPTION PARTS

XP07-085
Light Weight Antenna Holder

XP07-110
Full Bearing Set

o9
XPO7-102P XPO7-102V2
Upper Arm Joint Set Alloy Upper Arm Joint Set
® .' .'
st llh | | sl
L&&i‘t::‘-‘i‘ o°°°
,.Lil*‘“-. . oooao
XPO7-111 XPO7-112

Full Screw Set

Full Washer Set

XPO07-114
Full Ball End Set

XP07-115
Full Turnbuckle Set

XPA-118
1:10 Mini Rubber Tire Set

XP0O7-116
Suspension Arm Pin Set

XPO07-103
Rod Bar Set

XP07-113
Spur Gear Set (64P 101-103T)

e

XPA-117
Antenna Pipe

XPA-64101 (101T)
APA-64102 (102T)
XPA-54103 (103T)

64 Pitch Spur Gear

&e

XPA-BAODO1
1/16 Ball

ee

- |
2885
teeect
XP07-120 XPA-122
Full Lock Nut Set 1:10 Mini Wheel Set - Foam Tire
=y 5 1
\ .1 _.'1
e
O S
A

XPA-BADO2 XPA-BC101

1/8 Ball Body Clips

XPA-BRM5825
5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing

AS

XPA-BRM10154
10x15x4mm Ball Bearing

XPA-ERMF0483

4x8x3mm Ball Bearing (Flanged)

XPA-BRM5104
5x10x4mm Ball Bearing

XPA-DS0014
Qil Shock Shaft

XPA-DS0016V2
Aluminium Damper Retainer

XPA-DS020V25
Delrin Piston

-09-

XPA-DMP1232
Qil Shock Seal

XPA-DS020V29
Washer Part



XPA-ER001 For 3mm Shaft
XPA-ER002 For 4mm Shaft o » ? ‘ﬁ
W f‘ :_'" = :' e B
U ‘“ ﬂt — -l —
c(‘-' -
E-Ring XPA-FB005

4.8mm Pillow Ball With Stand

KPA-FB4804 12.5mmiL)
KPA-FB4814 14.5mmiL)

XPA-FB60050
6mm Ball For Suspension Arm

> @ e o

-—._. 5 -___' g L
a> ® -

e 2 2< S

et 2e®

' —

L
tjéi@

S0

XPA-FB58060
5.8mm Pillow Ball With Stand

XPA-FBS5860
5.8mm Pillow Ball With Stand

-
e @ =
@ '":4-r % :--""f!
- i -
— W
XPA-LNOO1
Nut 2mm

==

XPA-LNOO2
d3mm Nut

, .
XPA-LNOO4 XPA-OR18028V2 XPA-PIN210
4mm Nut O-Ring For 3mm Shaft 2x10mm Pin
S '3 #‘§
== (W <
XPA-PINE318 XPA-SC2525 XPA-SFP305

3x18mm Pin (For Arm)

XPA-SG030
Differential Spring

2.5x25mm Cup Head Screw

3x5mm Flat Head (P) Screw

XPA-SP001 1.5mm
XPA-S5P002 2.0mm
XPA-5P003 2.5mm

XPA-PIN353
3x53mm Pin
— -——--u....h‘~
J-"'r’-q.\ 2 ‘“"""h..,
—— e
) P
;5' - [rp—
E ﬂ >
XPA-SG018

Medium Spring

Allen Wrench Hex

XPA-TES318
Jx18mmTurnbuckle

. 5

-1 -1 g

XPA-WAP014V2-1
Washer For Wheel Hub

XPA-WAD4
Alloy Wheel Hub

XPA-WAP0O14V2Y
Wheel Hub

XPA-WT106PBK
Racing Dish Wheel Type A

XPA-WT106PWT
Racing Dish Wheel Type A

-10-

XPA-WT105PEK
Racing Dish Wheel Type B

XPA-WT107P
10-Spoke Wheel

XPA-WT105WT
Racing Dish Wheel Type B

Photos for reference only



MRR2 OPTION PARTS

XPA-BH004

XPA-WRP36007
XPA-WRP36020
XPA-WRP37005
XPA-WRP37030

2200

5x8x2.5mm
3x6x0.7mm
Ix6x2mm
3x7x0.5mm
IxTxImm

\\AS

Wit

XPA-SR306
XPA-SR308
XPA-SR310
XPA-SR312
XPA-SR320
XPA-5R325
XPA-SR406

XPA-SRP225

IxBmm
3xBmm
3Ix10mm
Ix12mm
3x20mm
Ix25mm
4x6mm
2x%25mm

Delrin Bushing

XPA-BN4812 4.8x12mm
XPA-BN4815 4.8x15mm
XPA-BN4816 4.8x16.55mm
XPA-BN4821 4.8x21mm XPA-SF306 3x6mm
XPA-BN5817 5.8x17.3mm XPA-SF308 3x8mm
XPA-BNL22 5x22.5mm XPA-SF310 3x10mm
XPA-SF312 3x12mm
Ball End Flat Head Screw

XPA-WR 35048
XPA-WR36010
XPA-WR36020
XPA-WR36030
XPA-WR36050
XPA-WR 36080
XPA-WR41005
APA-WR41010
XPA-WR56005
XPA-WR56010

3x5x4.8mm
3x6x1mm
Ix6x2mm
3x6x3mm
Ix6x5mm
Ix6xBmm
4x10x0.5mm
4x10x1mm
5x6x0.5mm
Jx6x1Tmm

XPA-SS303
XPA-55308
APA-55310
XPA-55312
XPA-55316

3xImm
3x8mm
Ix10mm
3x12mm
3Ix16mm

Alloy Washer

©copyright 2010 Version JUN-V1.5 http://www.rc-xpress.com

Set Screw

Round Head Screw

csd@rc-xpress.com




